
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

63.96119.98JPNTakahiko KOZUKA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.14 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7.64

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.02

5.00-1.00 0-1 -1-1-1-1-1-2-1 0-1-16.03Lz2
2.300.00 0000001000002.3SlSt23
5.140100000100110.145.03Lo4

5 3S 4.5 0.29 1 4.791 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
11010111000 2.6910.292.4SSp46

2.3 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 07 FSSp3 2.37
8.0 0.43 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 08 2A+3T 8.43x
8.6 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 3Lz+2T+1Lo 8.60x
6.1 -1.00 0 0 -1-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 010 3F 5.10x
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 2A+2T 5.10x
2.3 0.36 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 012 CiSt2 2.66
3.5 0.64 2 013 CCoSp4 1 1 1 112 2 0 2 1 4.14

63.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

5.50 5.50 5.50 6.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.25 6.00 5.50
5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.00
5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 6.00 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.79
5.50
5.57

63.96

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.502.00 5.61
Interpretation 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.252.00 5.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.02

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.82115.26RUSSergei VORONOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6.14

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.44

7.500.00 00 0001000 0-107.53A2
5.000.00 0000000000005.03Lo3
0.4600-1-20-1000-1-10-0.040.51F4

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01000000000 11.30-10.0011.33A+2T+2Lo6 x

2.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 07 USp4 2.40
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 FSSp3 2.30
3.6 0.29 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 01 1 09 2A 3.89x
8.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 010 3T+3T 8.80x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 011 SlSt2 2.30
5.0 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 012 3S 5.43x
3.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp3 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.00

60.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.25

5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50
4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25
4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.54
5.21
5.43

60.82

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.502.00 5.54
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.252.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.44

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

61.32113.24JPNTakahito MURA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.86 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 8.36

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.92

6.800.00 00 0000000 0006.83F+2T2
7.440.14 0101000000007.33Lz+2T3
2.300000000000000.002.3FSSp34

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
01010011001 4.9310.434.53S6

6.6 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 3Lz 6.60x
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 3Lo 5.50x
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SSp3 1.80
5.8 0.29 1 0 00 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 010 3T+2T 6.09x
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 011 3T 4.40x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt2 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 013 FCCoSp2 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.50

59.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50
4.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25
4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.36
5.00
5.21

61.32

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.252.00 5.14
Interpretation 5.25 4.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.252.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.92

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.09112.25USAStephen CARRIERE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S1 4.5 0.29 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4.79

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.16

7.36-0.14 -10 -10000-10 0007.53A2
7.300.00 0000000000007.33Lz+2T3
2.300000000000010.002.3SlSt24

5 CCoSp2 2.5 0.14 1 2.640 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
01010001001 6.2400.146.13F6 x

5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 3Lo 5.50x
7.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -18 3F+2T 7.50x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SeSt2 2.30
6.6 -2.14 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -311 3Lz 4.46x
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 2A+2T 5.10x
2.3 0.00 0 013 FSSp3 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.30

61.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.50
5.75

5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50
4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25
4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.43
5.04
5.18

60.09

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.252.00 5.18
Interpretation 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.252.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.16

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

66.12112.10CANKevin REYNOLDS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.98

11.300.00 0-1 -1000000 00011.33Lz+3T+2T2
7.93-1.57 -2-10-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-19.54S3
2.50000000000-1000.002.5FCoSp34

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 8.0000.008.02A+3T6 x

6.6 -0.43 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -17 3Lz 6.17x
6.4 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 08 3S+2T 6.26x
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 CUSp3 2.10
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 010 CiSt1 1.80
6.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 3F 6.10x
2.3 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.37
3.0 0.29 1 013 CCoSp3 1 0 1 111 1 0 0 0 3.29

67.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75
4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.71
4.46
4.64

66.12

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.752.00 4.57
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.002.00 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.98

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

58.31108.65CANPatrick CHAN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S1 4.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.50

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.34

3.210.21 01 1100100 1013.0FSSp42
5.50-2.00 -3-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-3-27.53A3
2.300000000100000.002.3CiSt24

5 3Lz+2T+2Lo 8.8 0.00 0 8.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000001001 5.5000.005.53Lo6 x

3.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CCSp4 3.00
6.1 -2.00 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -28 3F 4.10x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt2 2.30
8.8 -1.00 -1 0 -1-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -210 3T+3T 7.80x
6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -311 3Lz 3.60x
5.1 -0.40 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 012 2A+2T 4.70x
3.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp3 0 0 1 001 0 0 0 0 3.00

66.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.50

5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.50
4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00
4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.39
5.11
5.25

58.31

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.002.00 5.21
Interpretation 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.252.00 5.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.34

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

54.32107.68FRAYannick PONSERO 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.86 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 8.36

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.36

9.000.00 00 0001002 0009.04T2
1.940.14 1001001100111.8SSp33
3.00-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.006.03Lz4

5 3Lo 5.0 -0.71 -1 4.290 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
11010011001 2.4400.142.3FSSp36

8.3 -1.86 -2 -2 0 -3 -3 -2 -2 0 -3 -2 -2 -27 3A+COMBO 6.44x
5.5 0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 2F+3S+SEQ 5.50x
3.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-1 0 09 CCoSp4 3.46
5.0 -1.71 -1 -1 -2-2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -210 3S 3.29x
2.3 0.21 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 011 CiSt2 2.51
3.6 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -312 2A 1.50x
2.3 0.29 1 013 SlSt2 0 0 1 110 1 0 1 0 2.59

62.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

6.00 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25
5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.71
5.36
5.54

54.32

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.502.00 5.57
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.252.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.36

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.83104.69RUSAlexander USPENSKI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.80

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.86

8.210.71 11 1000111 1117.53A2
5.06-0.14 00000000-1-1-105.23Lo+2Lo+SEQ3
0.90-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.92Lz4

5 3T+2T+2Lo 6.8 -0.43 0 6.37-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1
00010000000 2.0710.072.0FCSp26

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 SlSt2 2.30
6.1 -2.43 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -38 3F 3.67x
3.6 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 2A 3.60x
3.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 010 CCoSp3 3.00
2.3 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 011 CiSt2 2.37
5.0 -0.43 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 012 3S 4.57x
1.7 0.21 0 013 CSSp2 0 0 0 011 1 0 1 0 1.91

56.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.75
4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25
4.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.43
5.14
5.29

52.83

Choreography / Composition 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.252.00 5.32
Interpretation 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.502.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.86

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

54.09101.09USADaisuke MURAKAMI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.50

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.00

6.000.00 00 -1000000 0006.03Lz2
2.310.21 0111001000102.1CSSp33
5.000001000100100.005.03Lo4

5 3F+2T+SEQ 5.4 -2.00 -2 3.40-2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2
11000010010 2.4400.142.3FSSp36

3.6 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 07 2A 3.74x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CiSt2 2.30
5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 3T+2T 5.80x
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt3 3.10
8.0 -1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -111 3Lz+2T 7.00x
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 012 3S 5.00x
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp2 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.50

58.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75
4.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.93
4.50
4.68

54.09

Choreography / Composition 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.502.00 4.68
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.502.00 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.00

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

53.8799.85AUTViktor PFEIFER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 6.00

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.98

6.710.71 11 0011012 1106.03Lz2
2.300.00 00000-10000002.3FSSp33
4.36-1-1-1-2-2-1-1-1-1-1-2-1-1.145.53F4

5 3S+2T 5.8 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000001000 3.5000.003.5CCoSp46

6.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -17 3F+COMBO 6.10x
5.5 0.29 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 1 08 3Lo 5.79x
7.3 -0.29 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0-1 0 -19 3T+2T+2T 7.01x
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CiSt1 1.80
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -111 SlSt1 1.80
0.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 1A 0.90x
1.8 0.00 0 013 CSp3 0 0 0 010 0 0 0 0 1.80

57.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.82
4.54
4.71

53.87

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.502.00 4.71
Interpretation 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.252.00 4.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.98

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.7499.18USAGeoffry VARNER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+3T1 10.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 8.00

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

47.44

3.440.14 01 0000100 1003.32A2
2.100.00 0000000000002.1CSSp33
8.30-10000-10000000.008.33F+2T+2Lo4

5 SlSt3 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.50-2-2.005.53Lo6 x

5.0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 07 3S 5.00x
2.5 0.00 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp2 2.50
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 2Lz 2.10x
6.5 -1.00 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -110 3F+1T 5.50x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt2 2.30
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 2A 3.60x
2.3 0.00 0 013 FSSp3 0 0 0 001 0 0 0 0 2.30

56.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
5.00

4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25
4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75
4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.00
4.61
4.79

51.74

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.752.00 4.68
Interpretation 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.002.00 4.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.44

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

54.5698.74SUIMoris PFEIFHOFER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 6.00

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.18

5.21-0.29 0-2 -10-10-10-1 0005.53F2
1.07-0.43 -1-1-1-3-2-2-1-1-2-1001.52Lo3
2.660101111100010.362.3FCSp34

5 3S 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000001000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

7.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 07 3T+3S+SEQ 7.50x
2.4 0.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 08 CSp4 2.61
7.5 -0.86 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1-2 -1 -19 3Lo+2T+1Lo 6.64x
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CiSt3 3.10
5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 2A+2A+SEQ 5.80x
3.6 0.00 0 013 2A 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.60x
3.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 014 CCoSp4 3.57

55.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.75

4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25
4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 5.25 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.46
4.21
4.46

54.56

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.252.00 4.46
Interpretation 4.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.502.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.18

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.9097.98FRAKim LUCINE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.80

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.08

6.000.00 00 0000000 0006.03Lz2
2.300.00 0000000000002.3FSSp33
4.000000000000100.004.03T4

5 3S 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100-10000000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

5.5 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 3Lo 5.50x
3.5 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CCoSp4 3.50
8.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1 09 3F+2T+2T 8.90x
3.6 -0.70 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -110 2A 2.90x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt2 2.30
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 2A+2T 5.10x
1.8 0.00 0 013 SSp3 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 1.80

56.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.29
4.00
4.18

55.90

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.252.00 4.25
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.502.00 4.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.08

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.8295.96CHNChao YANG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -0.86 1 1 -1 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 5.94

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

49.14

8.800.00 00 -1000000 0008.83Lz+2T+2Lo2
2.140.14 0101001000002.0CCoSp13
1.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.004.53S4

5 3F 5.5 0.43 1 5.931 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
00010001000 3.6000.003.62A6 x

6.6 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 3Lz 6.74x
3.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 08 FSSp4 3.00
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 CiSt3 3.10
3.6 -1.30 -2 -2 -1-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 010 2A 2.30x
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 011 SlSt3 3.10
1.8 -0.13 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 012 CSp3 1.67

52.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50
4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00
4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.07
4.75
4.93

47.82

Choreography / Composition 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.002.00 4.89
Interpretation 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.002.00 4.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 49.14

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.8995.93JPNRyo SHIBATA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 6.80

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.04

5.900.00 00 0000000 0005.92A+2T+2T2
7.01-0.29 -200-1-10-1000007.33Lz+2T3
1.800000000000000.001.8SeSt14

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00010011010 2.5110.212.3FCSp36

5.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 3S 5.00x
1.8 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 08 CSp3 1.94
2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -39 2Lz 1.10x
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 1.80
6.1 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -311 3F 3.10x
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 2A 3.60x
2.5 -0.17 0 013 CCoSp2 0 0 0 0-1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.33

52.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.25
4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00
4.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.14
4.89
4.96

47.89

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.252.00 5.07
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.002.00 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.04

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.6895.32SWEAdrian SCHULTHEISS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.50

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.64

6.64-0.86 0-1 00-1-1-1-10 -3-1-17.53A+COMBO2
8.00-2.00 -2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-210.03Lz+3T3
2.300000000000000.002.3FSSp34

5 3S+2T 5.8 0.00 0 5.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00010000000 2.3000.002.3CiSt26

2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CSSp3 2.10
5.5 -1.00 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -18 3Lo 4.50x
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 09 2F 1.90x
6.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3F 6.10x
2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -311 2Lz 1.10x
2.3 0.14 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.44
3.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp3 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.00

58.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
4.75
4.75

4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
3.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00
3.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.68
4.25
4.43

51.68

Choreography / Composition 5.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.002.00 4.46
Interpretation 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.252.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.64

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.4492.66GERPeter LIEBERS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.80

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.22

5.930.43 01 0001101 0105.53F2
2.300.00 0000000000002.3FCSp33
6.000000000000000.006.03Lz4

5 3Lo 5.0 -0.86 -1 4.140 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1
00000000000 2.3000.002.3SeSt26

3.6 0.00 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07 2A 3.60x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt2 2.30
5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 00 0 09 3T+2T 5.80x
3.5 -0.17 -1 0 -1-1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 010 CCoSp4 3.33
6.4 -1.00 -1 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -111 3S+2T 5.40x
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 FCSSp2 1.70
0.9 -0.06 0 013 1A 0 0 0 -10-1 -1 0 0 -2 0.84x

46.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25
4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.96
4.68
4.79

44.44

Choreography / Composition 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.252.00 4.89
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.002.00 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.22

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

50.5892.66CHNJinlin GUAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.08

5.00-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-16.03Lz2
6.800.00 0000000000006.83F+2T3
5.000100000000000.005.03Lo4

5 FSSp3 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
00000000000 5.8000.005.83S+2T6

6.1 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 3F 6.10x
3.6 -0.60 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 08 2A 3.00x
5.8 -2.43 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2-3 -3 -39 3T+2T 3.37x
3.1 -0.10 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 010 CiSt3 3.00
2.4 0.21 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 011 SSp4 2.61
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 012 CCoSp1 2.00
2.3 0.00 0 013 SlSt2 0 0 0 000 -1 0 0 -1 2.30

54.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00
4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 4.25 3.50
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.29
4.00
4.25

50.58

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.502.00 4.25
Interpretation 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.75 3.75 3.25 4.50 3.752.00 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.08

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.1986.25CZEPavel KASKA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.06

8.00-1.00 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-2 -1-1-19.03T+3Lo2
2.17-0.13 000-100-10-1-1002.3FSSp33
2.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.53F4

5 3S 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp26

6.9 -0.71 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -17 3Lo+2T 6.19x
5.1 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 2A+2T 5.10x
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt1 1.80
4.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3T 4.40x
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 2A 3.60x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt2 2.30
1.3 -0.17 0 -113 CCSp1 -1 -1 0 -10-1 -1 0 0 -1 1.13

55.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50
3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.25
4.00
4.14

47.19

Choreography / Composition 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.252.00 4.07
Interpretation 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.502.00 4.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.06

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

41.3183.17SLOLuka CADEZ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F1 5.5 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.50

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.86

6.000.00 00 0000001 0006.03Lz2
2.04-0.26 -10-1-1-10-1-1-1-1-1-12.3FSSp33
0.30-2-1-2-3-2-2-3-1-2-1-2-2-0.200.51Lo4

5 3T 4.0 -1.00 -1 3.00-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
0000000-1000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt2 2.30
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 3S 5.00x
1.1 -0.39 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 -2-1 0 09 Lo+2T+SEQ 0.71x
5.8 -1.30 -2 -2 -2-1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -310 2A+2A+SEQ 4.50x
3.0 -0.04 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 011 CCoSp3 2.96
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SeSt2 2.30
6.4 -2.00 -2 -213 3S+2T -2 -2 -2 -2-2-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 4.40x

46.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25
3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.29
4.04
4.21

41.31

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.002.00 4.21
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.002.00 4.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.86

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.9683.02GBRDavid RICHARDSON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.00

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.06

4.40-2.00 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-1-2-2 -2-2-26.43T+3T+SEQ2
0.600.00 000-1000000000.61Lz3
4.500000000000000.004.53S4

5 CCoSp4 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 6.9000.006.93Lo+2T6 x

3.6 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 2A 3.60x
6.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 2A+2T+2Lo 6.70x
2.3 -0.04 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 00 0 19 FSSp3 2.26
2.3 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 CiSt2 2.30
1.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 2F 1.90x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.30
3.0 0.00 0 013 CSSp4 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 3.00

49.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.25
3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50
4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.89
3.68
3.82

44.96

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.00 4.002.00 3.89
Interpretation 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.752.00 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.06

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.1783.01FRAYannick KOCON 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.30

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.84

5.500.00 00 0000000 0005.53F2
1.900.00 -100000000-1001.92Lz3
2.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.53F+COMBO4

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

6.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 07 3Lo+2T 6.90x
6.4 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 3S+2T 6.40x
1.8 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 01 0 09 SSp3 1.87
4.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3T 4.40x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt2 2.30
0.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 2A*+2T* 0.00
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp2 0 0 0 000 -1 0 0 0 2.50

45.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.50
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00
3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.32
4.00
4.18

42.17

Choreography / Composition 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.252.00 4.21
Interpretation 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.002.00 4.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.84

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.5181.31POLMateusz CHRUSCINSKI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.30

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.80

3.07-2.43 -2-3 -3-2-3-2-2-3-3 -2-3-25.53F2
4.500.00 0000000000-104.53S3
2.87000000-10-1-20-1-0.133.0CSSp44

5 2A 3.3 -1.10 -2 2.20-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2
000-100000-1-1 3.200-0.103.32A6

8.0 -1.00 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -27 3Lz+2T 7.00x
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt3 3.10
1.4 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2 -3 -29 2T 0.74x
3.0 0.00 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 FSSp4 3.00
4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -311 3T 1.40x
3.0 -0.17 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -112 CCoSp3 2.83
2.3 0.00 0 013 CiSt2 0 0 0 000 0 -1 0 0 2.30

52.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.25
3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75
3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.04
3.75
3.89

43.51

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.002.00 3.93
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.752.00 3.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.80

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.7874.08UKRVitali SAZONETS 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.86 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 5.14

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.30

5.440.14 01 0000100 0005.33T+2T2
2.000.00 0000000000002.0FCSp23
6.09-1-10-1-1000-1-1-1-1-0.716.83F+2T4

5 1A 0.8 0.00 0 0.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-2-2 3.00-2-2.005.03Lo6

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 CiSt1 1.80
6.1 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -38 3F 3.10x
1.7 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 01 0 19 FCSSp2 1.77
6.6 -2.57 -2 -3 -2-3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -310 3Lz+COMBO 4.03x
1.4 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -311 2S 0.40x
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt2 2.30
3.0 -0.09 0 -113 CCoSp3 -1 -1 0 000 -1 0 0 0 2.91

48.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.75
4.00

4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00
3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.75
3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.00
3.68
3.82

38.78

Choreography / Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.752.00 3.86
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.752.00 3.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.30

Deductions: Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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